Code

99381

99391

99382

99392

99383

99393

99384

99394

99385

99395

(AN

University Hospitals Rainbow

Babies & Children'’s

Well Child Visits

Age

<1 Year

<1 Year

1-4 Years

1-4 Years

5-11 Years

5-11 Years

12-17 Years

12-17 Years

18-39 Years

18-39 Years

Coding
Type of Visit
Initial Preventative Medicine New Patient
Periodic Preventative Medicine Established Patient
Initial Preventative Medicine New Patient
Periodic Preventative Medicine Established Patient
Initial Preventative Medicine New Patient
Periodic Preventative Medicine Established Patient
Initial Preventative Medicine New Patient
Periodic Preventative Medicine Established Patient
Initial Preventative Medicine New Patient

Periodic Preventative Medicine Established Patient
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University Hospitals

Visit Type

Well Visit

Well +
Immunizations

Well + Sick

Well + Sick +
Immunizations

(AN

Rainbow

Babies & Children'’s

Well Child Visits
Flipping Visits

ICD-10 Codes CPT Codes*
(99381-5 or

200.129 99391.5)
(99381-5 or

Z200.129, 7223 99391-5)
Z00.121 and (99381-5 or

appropriate sick 99391-5)
ICD-10 code and 9921x
Z200.121, Z23, (99381-5 or

and appropriate 99391-5)
sick ICD-10 code and 9921x

Modifiers

None

25

25

25 for sick and
25 for
immunizations

*CPT Codes: Use the appropriate well visit code for the age of the child, see Coding table
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