



## Well Child Visits Coding

Code	Age	Type of Visit
99381	< 1 Year	Initial Preventative Medicine New Patient
99391	<1 Year	Periodic Preventative Medicine Established Patient
99382	1-4 Years	Initial Preventative Medicine New Patient
99392	1-4 Years	Periodic Preventative Medicine Established Patient
99383	5-11 Years	Initial Preventative Medicine New Patient
99393	5-11 Years	Periodic Preventative Medicine Established Patient
99384	12-17 Years	Initial Preventative Medicine New Patient
99394	12-17 Years	Periodic Preventative Medicine Established Patient
99385	18-39 Years	Initial Preventative Medicine New Patient
99395	18-39 Years	Periodic Preventative Medicine Established Patient







## Well Child Visits Flipping Visits

Visit Type	ICD-10 Codes	CPT Codes*	Modifiers
Well Visit	Z00.129	(99381-5 or 99391-5)	None
Well + Immunizations	Z00.129, Z23	(99381-5 or 99391-5)	25
Well + Sick	Z00.121 and appropriate sick ICD-10 code	(99381-5 or 99391-5) and 9921x	25
Well + Sick + Immunizations	Z00.121, Z23, and appropriate sick ICD-10 code	(99381-5 or 99391-5) and 9921x	25 for sick and 25 for immunizations

<sup>\*</sup>CPT Codes: Use the appropriate well visit code for the age of the child, see Coding table

